
Appointment of a member of the Student Council for a seat on the Central Student Council (designation of member to be delegated)
No later than 09:00 on 17 June 2022, the chairperson of the Faculty Student Council shall inform the Central Voting Office which member will represent 
the Student Council in the Central Student Council. This deadline also applies to councils that choose not to put forth a delegate (this often applies to 
the Student Council at the Faculty of Dentistry). As soon as it is known that a seat in the Central Student Council will not be occupied by one or more 
delegates, the Central Voting Office can decide which party will be allocated the resulting residual seat (according to the standard for the allocation of 
residual seats, i.e. the party that obtained the most votes on average per seat).

Monday 7 February					     Reference date for voter eligibility (Art. 10, paragraph 2)

Monday 14 through					     Opening of the electoral register (electronic, login using UvA/VUnetID, Art. 11, paragraph 1)

Monday 21 February 				    Period to submit amendment requests to the Central Voting Office (Art. 12, paragraph 1)

Monday 21 through Friday 25 February		  Central Voting Office decides on requests for amendment and makes changes where necessary 		
							       (Art. 12, paragraph 3)
Monday 28 February	 				    Central Voting Office finalises electoral register (Art. 12, paragraph 5)	

Tuesday 1 through Friday 4 March			  Period for submitting objections (Art. 52)

Monday 7 March					     Handling of objections

Monday 11 through Tuesday 19 April		  Nomination of candidates

Friday 22 April					     Opportunity to correct omissions (Art. 23, paragraph 1)

Monday 25 April					     Public meeting of the Central Voting Office to finalise candidate lists (Art. 24, paragraph 1), 		

							       16:00, Maagdenhuis, Room 21

Tuesday 26 April					     Finalised candidate lists made available for inspection (Art. 30, paragraph 2)

Tuesday 26 April through Monday 2 May		  Period for submitting objections (Art. 52)

Monday 9 May					     Handling of objections

Monday 16 through Friday 20 May			  ELECTION PERIOD

Monday 30 May					     Public meeting of the Central Voting Office to finalise results (Art. 39, paragraph 1), 
							       15:00 – 15:30, followed at 16:00 by festive announcement of results by Rector Magnificus 			 

							       (more information later)

Schedule of student council elections for Student Council (SR), 
Central Student Council (CSR) and programme committees – spring 2022


